

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16189/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2011 in WP No.585/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AMITKUMAR BHAGWAN AVATADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRES.NAV.MAH.SHIKSHAN PRAS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Taur, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner as well as Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, learned counsel for the
respondents. We see no reason to interfere. The special leave petition
is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER